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RESOLUTION NO.

1986 - 314

CORRECTED COPRPY

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF (OMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOIVED EY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER

CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in

rate, grade and classification and the establishing and

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

TEMPORARY ZAPPOINTMENTS

FISCAL DIVISION:

Accounting Department:

40-194 Pamela Blackwell

Senior Account
Clerk 482

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Administration Department:

- 57-040

(The following employees):

Ginger Bridges
57-041 Tracy Alexander
57-042 John Hopper
59-115 Stanley Morrow
59-~116 Phyliis Prince

Plant Department:
(The following employees):

23-080
23-089

Mitchell Thomas
Patricia Longo

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

Part-time
Operator 438

Janitor 141

OPERATIONS DIVISTON

Bus Bquipment Department:

7-910 Miles Littlejohn

Plant Department:

23-053 Hasib Wakeel

TG:

FROM:

FROM:

Equip. Repair
Leader 547

Equipment

Maintainer 447

Maintainer

458

Maintenance
Helper 358

642.00 Bi-Wk

8.03/12.35 Hr.

6.215 Hr.

13.10 Hr.

12.67 .

12.08 Hr.

11.29 Hr.

11-16-86

10-18-86
10-21-86
10-18-86
10-17-86
10~17-86

11-16-86
11-16-86

11-16-86

11-16-86



RESOLUTION NO. 1986.- 314

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

© OPERATIONS DIVISION
Plant Department:

23-151 Mark Leasure TO: Maintenance 11.29 Hr. 11-16-86
Helper 358
FROM: Janitor 141 7.65 Hr.

Rail Operations Department:

2=703 Donald Larkin TO: Station 12.075 Hr. 11-16-86
Attendent 337

FROM: Operator 437 8.645/12.35 Hr.

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN RATE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Administration Department:

(The following employees): TO: CRT Operator 8.03/10.50 Hr.
137

FROM: Operator 437 8.03/12.35 Hr.

5-069 Patsy Arnold 10-24-86
5-071 Karen Conkle 10-29--86

Adopted: November 3, 1986

Attest:

Secretary—?féasurer



