MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

## TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS

FISCAL DIVISION: Accounting Department:				
40-194	Pamela Blackwell	Senior Account Clerk 482	642.00 Bi-Wk	11-16-86
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS				
OPERATIONS Bus Adminis (The follow	DIVISION stration Department: ving employees):	Part-time Operator 438	8.03/12.35 Hr.	
57-040 57-041 57-042 59-115 59-116	Ginger Bridges Tracy Alexander John Hopper Stanley Morrow Phyllis Prince			10-18-86 10-21-86 10-18-86 10-17-86 10-17-86
Plant Department: (The following employees):		Janitor 141	6.215 Hr.	
23-080 23-089	Mitchell Thomas Patricia Longo			11-16-86 11-16-86
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION				
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:				
7-910	Miles Littlejohn	TO: Equip. Rep Leader 54	pair 13.10 Hr.	11-16-86
		FROM: Equipment Maintainer	12.67 Hr.	
Plant Department:				
23-053	Hasib Wakeel	TO: Maintaine 458	12.08 Hr.	11-16-86
	•	FROM: Maintenand Helper 358	3	
			. •	

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

## OPERATIONS DIVISION Plant Department:

23-151

Mark Leasure

TO: Maintenance

11.29 Hr.

11-16-86

Helper 358

FROM: Janitor 141

7.65 Hr.

Rail Operations Department:

2-703

Donald Larkin

TO: Station

12.075 Hr.

11-16-86

Attendent 337

FROM: Operator 437

8.645/12.35 Hr.

## CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN RATE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Administration Department:

(The following employees):

TO: CRT Operator

8.03/10.50 Hr.

137

FROM: Operator 437

8.03/12.35 Hr.

5-069 5-071 Patsy Arnold

Karen Conkle

10-24-86 10-29-86

Adopted:

November 3, 1986

President

Attest:

Secretary-Tyeasurer